Notary ID #KYNP13015

, My Com'!,'~s~?~.~~s Sep. 19, 2024
•, , r.,.,_ 4 44

ARF FORM-1 July 2014

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
(Indicate all documents submitted by checking box)

[Z] Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment

[Z] "Reasons for Application" Attachment"

[Z] Current and Proposed Rates" Attachment

[Z] "Statement of Adjusted Operations" Attachment

[Z]"Revenue Requirements Calculation" Attachment

[Z]Attachment Billing Analysis" Attachment

[Z] Depreciation Schedules

[Z] Outstanding Debt Instruments (i.e ., Bond Resolutions, Mortgages, Promissory Notes,
Amortization Schedules.)

D State Tax Return

D Federal Tax Return

[Z] Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Ti-ansactions - ARF Form 3

SHEET 5 OF 5

CUSTOMER NOTICE OF

PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENT

CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Grant County Sanitary Sewer District expects to file an application on or

about December 9, 2022 with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ("PSC") seeking approval of

revised sewer rates. The District plans to implement the proposed rates upon approval of the PSC.

Present Proposed Dollar Percent

5/8" X 3/4" Water Meter Rates Rates Increase Increase

First 2,000 gallons Minimum Bill $23.24 $26.06 $2.82 12.1%
Next 3,000 gallons per 1000 $9.11 $10.21 $1. 10 12.1%
Next 5,000 gallons per 1000 $7.46 $8.36 $0.90 12.1%

All Over 10,000 gallons per 1000 $5.86 $6.57 $0.71 12.1%

The average customer uses 3,710 gallons. If the PSC approves the proposed sewer rates the monthly bill

for an average customer will increase from $38.82 to $43.52. That is an increase of$4.70 or 12.1%.

1" Water Meter

First 5,000 gallons Minimum Bill

Next 5,000 gallons per 1000

All over l 0,000 gallons per 1000

$50.57
$7.46

$5.86

$56.69

$8.36

$6.57

$6.12 12.1%

$0.90 12.1%

$0.71 12.1 %

The average customer uses 15,380 gallons. If the PSC approves the proposed sewer rates the monthly bill

for an average customer will increase from $119.39 to $133 .84. That is an increase of $14.45 or 12. 1 %.

1 1 /2" Water Meter
First 10,000 gallons Minimum Bill
All Over I 0,000 gallons

$87.87
$5.86

$98.51
$6.57

$10.64 12. l %
$0.71 12.1 %

There are currently 4 customers with a l 1 /2 inch water meter. All but one of these customers is receiving

[…]

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

Current & Proposed Rate Tables

Monthly Waste Water Rates
5/8" X 3/4" Water Meter
First 2,000 gallons - Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

1" Water Meter
First 5,000 gallons - Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

11/2" Water Meter
First 10,000 gallons - Minimum Bill
Over 10,000 gallons

2" Water Meter
First 20,000 gallons - Minimum Bill
Over 20,000 gallons

TAP-IN-FEES

Residential Initial Tap In Fees Rate

Present Rates

$23.24 Minimum
$9.11 per 1000
$7.46 per 1000
$5.86 per 1000

50.57 Minimum
7.46 per 1000
5.86 per 1000

$87.87 Minimum
$5.86 per 1000

$146.47 Minimum
$5.86 per 1000

$1,000.00

Proposed Rates

$26.05 Minimum
$10.21 per 1000

$8.36 per 1000
$6 .57 per 1000

$56.69 Minimum
$8.36 per 1000
$6.57 per 1000

$98.51 Minimum
$6.57 per 1000

$164.20 Minimum
$6.57 per 1000

$1,000.00

12.10%

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS- SEWER UTILITY

TYE 12/31 /2021

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Ooeratina Revenues

Sewage Service Revenues

Flat Rate Revenues 0.00

Measured Revenues 783,076.00 783,076.00

Revenue from Public Authorities 0.00

Revenue from Other Systems 0.00

Miscellaneous Sewage Revenues 0.00

Total Sewage Service Revenues 783,076.00 0.00 783,076 .00

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 8,323.00 8,323.00

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues 14,747.00 14,747.00

Total Other Operating Revenues 23,070.00 0.00 23,070.00

Total Operating Revenues 806,146.00 0.00 806,146.00

Ooeratina Exoenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses* 522,251 .00 25 ,798.00 548,049.00

Depreciation Expense 204,355.00 10,215.00 D 214,570.00

Amortization Expense 4,526.00 4,526.00

Taxes Other Than Income 2,085.00 2,085.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 733,217.00 36,013.00 769,230.00

Utility Operating Income 72,929.00 -36,013.00 36,916.00

* Total Operat ion and Maintenance Expenses should be calculated using the worksheet titled "Sewer Operations and Maintenance Expenses".

SEWER OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

TYE 1 2/31 /20 21

Operation Exoenses

Supervision and Engineering:

Owner/Manager-Management Fee

Other Expenses

Labor and Expenses:

Collection System-Labor, Materials and Expenses

Pumping System-Labor, Materials and Expenses

Treatment System:

Sludge Hauling

Utility Service- Water Cost

Other-Labor,Materials and Expenses

Rents

Fuel/Power Purchased for Pumping and Treatment

Chemicals

Miscellaneous Supplies and Expenses: